RESOLUTION #14-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE BLACK LAKE SPECIAL DISTRICT GOVERNANCE BOARD ADJUSTING THE SALMON SHORES PROPERTIES ASSESSMENTS FOR THE 2014 TAX YEAR.

WHEREAS, information has been brought to the attention of the board regarding Boater Days and Swim/Fish days for Salmon Shores; and

WHEREAS, the board wishes to fairly assess the impact of RV parks; and

WHEREAS, the board wishes to invite and encourage participation in the Black Lake Special District by Salmon Shores.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE BLACK LAKE SPECIAL DISTRICT DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Salmon Shores Black Lake Special District assessment for the 2014 tax year will include a reduction of \$1,129.12.

<u>Section 2</u>. The Salmon Shores Black Lake Special District assessment for the 2014 tax year will be a total of \$2,162.18.

PASSED BY THE BLACK LAKE SPECIAL DISTRICT GOVERNANCE BOARD, this day of April, 2014.

Lake Stinzi

Vernon Bonfield

John Henkle

ATTEST:

Craig Ottavelli